Acreage of Property: 7.8 acres

UTM References: Zone Northing Easting

17 3549340 496590

Verbal Boundary Description:

Beginning at the southwest comer of the Fort Jackson structure, then south thirty-two degrees thirteen 
minutes. West a distance of four hundred and eight and three tenths (408.3) feet to a concrete 
monument, said concrete monument being the southwest property comer of said tract and being the 
point of beginning: thence north thirty-one degrees no minutes west four hundred and seventy-seven 
(477) feet, more or less to the mean low water mark of the south bank of the Savannah River, thence in 
an eastwardly direction following the mean low water mark along the southern bank of the Savannah 
River and along the masonry retaining wall of Fort Jackson to a point on the southern bank of the 
Savannah River thenee south thirty-one degrees no minutes east three hundred and sixty-six (366) feet, 
more or less to a concrete monument, said concrete monument being the southeast property eomer of 
said tract, thence south fifty-nine degrees no minutes west seven hundred and fifty (750) feet to a 
concrete monument at the southwest property comer of the traet hereby conveyed, the point of the

[...]

Acreage of Property: 7.8 acres

UTM References: Zone Northing Easting

17 3549340 496590

Verbal Boundary Description:

Beginning at the southwest corner of the Fort Jackson structure, 
then south thirty-two degrees thirteen minutes. West a distance 
of four hundred and eight and three tenths (408.3) feet to a 
concrete monument, said concrete monument being the southwest 
property corner of said tract and being the point of beginning: 
thence north thirty-one degrees no minutes west four hundred and 

<seventy-seven (477) feet, more or less to the mean low water mark

[...]

of the south bank of the Savannah River, thence in an eastwardly 
direction following the mean low water mark along the southern 
bank of the Savannah Ri^ver and along the masonry retaining wall 
of Fort Jackson to a point on the southern bank of the Savannah 
River thence south thirty-one degrees no minutes east three 
hundred and sixty-six (366) feet, more or less to a concrete 
monument, said concrete monument being the southeast property 
corner of said tract, thence south fifty-nine degrees no minutes 
west seven hundred and fifty (750) feet to a concrete monument at 
the southwest property corner of the tract hereby conveyed, the